property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been 
taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Capital Limited, the mortgage property will be 
sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 05.12.2025 for 
recovery of Rs. 98,81,523/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred and Twenty-Three Only), due as on date 27.10.2025 and further interest and 
other expenses thereon till the date of realization of complete Outstanding amount due to 
the Secured Creditor from above stated Borrowers/co-Borrowers. 
The Reserve Price will be Rs. 1,01,04,600/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Four Thousand 
Six Hundred Only) for Propertyi.e., “Property Being Land Measuring 242 sq. yrds., (1 Biswa 
12 Biswansi) Out of Khasra No. 1783, (2 Bigha 2 Biswa), Situated in Village Baselva 
Colony,Tehsil and Dist. Faridabad, Harayana-121002. Bounded As:- North : 59.6 Ft. Wide, 
Personal Road 14 Ft., East : 36 Ft Wide Remaining Land, South : 61.3 ft. Wide, Plot of 
Pradip, West: 36 Ft Wide, Common Road Gali no. 14” and the Earnest Money Deposit will be 
Rs. 10,10,460/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Only). 

Short description of the immovable property :- 
All That Part & Parcel of Properties bearing no.: “Property Being Land Measuring 242 sq. 
yrds., (1 Biswa 12 Biswansi) Out of Khasra No. 1783, (2 Bigha 2 Biswa), Situated in Village 
Baselva Colony,Tehsil and Dist.

[...]

ROAD, DARYAGAN, DELHL110002 

KOHAV 

Also, At 
A-12, SECOND FLOOR, GREATER 
KAILASH ENCLAVE-Il, NEW DELHI 
110048 

Also, AL 
5-86, PANCHSHEEL PARK, MALVIYA 
NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110017 

Whereas ihe above -named applcant 
has instiltod a case for recovery of Rs. 
25,24,916.25 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lac 
Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Sixteen and Twenty-Five Paisa Only) 
against you and whomas @ has been 

shown to the satsfaction of the Tribunal 
that Wl is not possible lo serve yo 
ordinary way, Therefore, this notos 
given by advertiserment directing you %o 
make: appearance bofore Ld.